MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SIXTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1885.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

A U G U S T A : sprague & son, printers to the state. $1\,8\,8\,5\,.$

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1885.

Снар. 168

Chapter 168.

Resolve in favor of the joint standing committee on State Prison.

Resolved. That the state treasurer be directed to pay G. W. McAlister, chairman of the joint standing committee on state prison, one hundred and fifty-two dollars and thirty cents, the same being the amount paid by him for expenses of the joint standing committee on state prison while on its recent visit to that institution, in accordance with the order of the legislature.

Approved February 11, 1885.

Chapter 169.

Resolve in favor of the Maine Insane Hospital.

Resolved. That the sum of twenty-eight thousand two Insane Hospita hundred and seventy-six dollars and forty-four cents, be and is hereby appropriated, and shall be expended by the governor and council to meet the liabilities of the trustees of the Maine Insane Hospital, incurred in finishing and furnishing the female pavilion, in finishing and furnishing the male pavilion. which includes the construction of tramway and corridor; also putting in new boiler, resetting old boiler, enlarging boiler house; also in erecting new pumping station at the river.

Approved February 11, 1885.

Chapter 170.

Resolve in favor of Saint Elizabeth's Catholic Orphan Asylum of Portland.

Resolved, That the sum of eight hundred dollars be and St. Elizabeth hereby is appropriated for the benefit of the Saint Elizabeth's Orphan Asylum of Portland, and the support of soldiers' and sailors' orphans therein; of which there shall be paid the sum of four hundred dollars in the year eighteen hundred and eighty-five, and the sum of four hundred dollars in the year eighteen hundred and eighty-six.

Approved February 11, 1885.

G. W. McAliste in favor of,

in favor of.